
香港海事博物館之友 2025 年活動日誌（7月至12月）

Friends of HKMM Event Calendar 2025 (From Jul to Dec)

日期

Date

時間

Time

參加者

Suitable for

類別

Category

活動名稱

Title

活動簡介

Description 

名額

Quota

費用

Charge

7月5日 

5 Jul

14:00-14:30, 

1430-1500, 

1500-1530, 

1530-1600, 

1600-1630, 

1630-1700  

(共6節 Total 

6sessions)

不限

All

會員尊享

Friends-exclusive

船舶模擬駕駛體驗

Ship Bridge Simulator Experience

在「船舶模擬駕駛室」，參觀者可在生動的虛擬環境中掌舵，認識

船員的各種崗位，親身體驗模擬駕駛不同種類的船隻。

To steer a variety of ships and learn the various roles of seafarers in the 

simulator to experience an immersive and authentic ‘sea journey’. 

每節5人

5 persons per session

免費

Free

8月2日 

2 Aug

14:00-14:30, 

1430-1500, 

1500-1530, 

1530-1600, 

1600-1630, 

1630-1700  

(共6節 Total 

6sessions)

不限

All

會員尊享

Friends-exclusive

船舶模擬駕駛體驗

Ship Bridge Simulator Experience

在「船舶模擬駕駛室」，參觀者可在生動的虛擬環境中掌舵，認識

船員的各種崗位，親身體驗模擬駕駛不同種類的船隻。

To steer a variety of ships and learn the various roles of seafarers in the 

simulator to experience an immersive and authentic ‘sea journey’. 

每節5人 5 persons per session免費

Free

9月6日 

6 Sep

14:00-14:30, 

1430-1500, 

1500-1530, 

1530-1600, 

1600-1630, 

1630-1700  

(共6節 Total 

6sessions)

不限

All

會員尊享

Friends-exclusive

船舶模擬駕駛體驗

Ship Bridge Simulator Experience

在「船舶模擬駕駛室」，參觀者可在生動的虛擬環境中掌舵，認識

船員的各種崗位，親身體驗模擬駕駛不同種類的船隻。

To steer a variety of ships and learn the various roles of seafarers in the 

simulator to experience an immersive and authentic ‘sea journey’. 

每節5人 5 persons per session免費

Free

10月4日 

4 Oct

14:00-14:30, 

1430-1500, 

1500-1530, 

1530-1600, 

1600-1630, 

1630-1700  

(共6節 Total 

6sessions)

不限

All

會員尊享

Friends-exclusive

船舶模擬駕駛體驗

Ship Bridge Simulator Experience

在「船舶模擬駕駛室」，參觀者可在生動的虛擬環境中掌舵，認識

船員的各種崗位，親身體驗模擬駕駛不同種類的船隻。

To steer a variety of ships and learn the various roles of seafarers in the 

simulator to experience an immersive and authentic ‘sea journey’. 

每節5人 5 persons per session免費

Free

11月1日 

1 Nov

14:00-14:30, 

1430-1500, 

1500-1530, 

1530-1600, 

1600-1630, 

1630-1700  

(共6節 Total 

6sessions)

不限

All

會員尊享

Friends-exclusive

船舶模擬駕駛體驗

Ship Bridge Simulator Experience

在「船舶模擬駕駛室」，參觀者可在生動的虛擬環境中掌舵，認識

船員的各種崗位，親身體驗模擬駕駛不同種類的船隻。

To steer a variety of ships and learn the various roles of seafarers in the 

simulator to experience an immersive and authentic ‘sea journey’. 

每節5人

5 persons per session

免費

Free

12月6日 

6 Dec

14:00-14:30, 

1430-1500, 

1500-1530, 

1530-1600, 

1600-1630, 

1630-1700  

(共6節 Total 

6sessions)

不限

All

會員尊享

Friends-exclusive

船舶模擬駕駛體驗

Ship Bridge Simulator Experience

在「船舶模擬駕駛室」，參觀者可在生動的虛擬環境中掌舵，認識

船員的各種崗位，親身體驗模擬駕駛不同種類的船隻。

To steer a variety of ships and learn the various roles of seafarers in the 

simulator to experience an immersive and authentic ‘sea journey’. 

每節5人

5 persons per session

免費

Free

7月20日 

20 Jul

14:30 - 15:30 不限

All

會員優先

Friends-priority

重振海洋：香港海草的秘密關鍵

Reviving Our Oceans: The Secrets of Hong Kong's 

Seagrass Meadows 

博物館今次邀請了香港大學的海洋科學家講解一種本地極具生態價

值而正受威脅的海洋植物 — 海草。

海草看似平平無奇，它竟然是孕育海洋生物的搖籃，海草對地球的

好處和生態價值遠超你想像!而科學家又用甚麽技術拯救香港的海草

呢？科學家將會在講座中一 一分享！

Museum has invited a marine scientist from the University of Hong Kong 

to share her research and conservation experience in a type of valuable 

yet threatened marine plant, seagrass.

Seagrass may look earthbound, yet the meadow is a nursery cradle of 

marine life. Its benefits to our planet and ecological significance weigh 

beyond your imagination. In this talk, our scientist will talk about the 

importance of seagrass meadow and how they use cutting-edge science 

to protect Hong Kong's seagrass meadow.

待定

TBC

免費

Free

12月6日

6 Dec

14:45-15:45 待定

TBC

會員優先

Friends-priority

Public Talk on Climate in Hong Kong 

公眾講座 「香港的氣候」

氣候變化因人類活動而日益嚴重，對沿海城市如香港構成重大風險

，包括海平面上升、增加洪水和風暴。除了對社會的影響，氣候變

化還威脅著與我們息息相關的海洋和海洋生物。香港海事博物館很

榮幸邀請了香港天文台的總學術主任，展示我們居住的香港所經歷

的氣候、如何監測它，以及如何增強社會對氣候變化的韌性。

Climate change, driven by human activities, poses significant risks to 

coastal cities like Hong Kong, including rising sea levels, increased 

flooding and more severe storms. Beyond its impact on our society, 

climate change threatens the ocean and marine life, which are closely 

connected to us. The Hong Kong Maritime Museum is delighted to invite 

the Chief Experimental Officer of the Hong Kong Observatory to discuss 

the climate we experience in Hong Kong, how we monitor it, and how 

we can build resilience against this pressing threat.

待定

TBC

待定

TBC

所有會員專享活動

All Friends-exclusive Activities

全年度需要預先報名的公眾活動

All public programmes that require registrations in the year



如有活動更新將不作另行通知 No further notice might be given for event updates.


