

## 香港海事博物館之友 2025 年活動日誌(7月至12月) Friends of HKMM Event Calendar 2025 (From Jul to Dec)

日期	時間	参加者	5 (From Jul to Ded 類別	活動名稱	活動簡介	名額	費用
Date 所有會員專	Time	Suitable for	Category	Title	Description	Quota	Charge
	字心则 exclusive Activiti	es					
7月5日 5 Jul	14:00-14:30, 1430-1500, 1500-1530, 1530-1600, 1600-1630, 1630-1700 (共6節 Total 6sessions)	不限 All	會員尊享 Friends-exclusive	船舶模挺編駛體驗 Ship Bridge Simulator Experience	在「船舶模擬駕駛室」,參觀者可在生動的虛擬環境中掌舵,認識 船員的各種創位,親身體驗模擬駕聯不同種類的船隻。 To steer a variety of ships and learn the various roles of seafarers in the simulator to experience an immersive and authentic 'sea journey'.	每節5人 5 persons per session	免費 Free
8月2日 2 Aug	14:00-14:30, 1430-1500, 1500-1530, 1530-1600, 1630-1630, 1630-1700 (共6節 Total 6sessions)	不限 All	會員等享 Friends-exclusive	船舶模擬解散體驗 Ship Bridge Simulator Experience	在「船舶模擬駕駛至」,參觀者可在生動的虛擬環境中掌舵,認識 船員與6各種樹位,親身體驗模擬駕駛不同種類的創隻。 To steer a variety of ships and learn the various roles of seafarers in the simulator to experience an immersive and authentic 'sea journey'.	每節5人5 persons per sess	免費 Free
9月6日 6 Sep	14:00-14:30, 1430-1500, 1500-1530, 1530-1600, 1600-1630, 1630-1700 (共6節 Total 6sessions)	不限 All	會員尊享 Friends-exclusive	船舶模擬編驗贈驗 Ship Bridge Simulator Experience	在「船舶模擬駕駛室」,參觀者可在生動的虛擬環境中掌舵、認識 船員與6章種崗位,親身體驗模擬駕駛不同種類的船隻。 To steer a variety of ships and learn the various roles of seafarers in the simulator to experience an immersive and authentic 'sea journey'.	每節5人5 persons per sess	免費 Free
10月4日 4 Oct	14:00-14:30, 1430-1500, 1500-1530, 1530-1600, 1600-1630, 1630-1700 (共6節 Total 6sessions)	不限 All	會員尊享 Friends-exclusive	船舶模擬解散贈轍 Ship Bridge Simulator Experience	在「船舶模擬駕駛室」,參觀者可在生動的虛擬環境中掌舵,認識 船員向各種岗位,親身體驗模擬駕駛不同種類的創隻。 To steer a variety of ships and learn the various roles of seafarers in the simulator to experience an immersive and authentic 'sea journey'.	每節5人5 persons per sess	免費 Free
11月1日 1 Nov	14:00-14:30, 1430-1500, 1500-1530, 1530-1600, 1600-1630, 1630-1700 (共6節 Total 6sessions)	不限 All	會員尊享 Friends-exclusive	船舶模擬解散贈轍 Ship Bridge Simulator Experience	在「船舶模擬駕駛室」,參觀者可在生動的虛擬環境中掌舵,認識 船員向6音種岗位,親身體驗模擬駕駛不同種類的鉛隻, To steer a variety of ships and learn the various roles of seafarers in the simulator to experience an immersive and authentic 'sea journey'.	每節5人 5 persons per session	免費 Free
12月6日 6 Dec	14:00-14:30, 1430-1500, 1500-1530, 1530-1600, 1630-1630, 1630-1700 (共6節 Total 6sessions)	不限 All	會員等享 Friends-exclusive	船舶模裝鋼驗 Ship Bridge Simulator Experience	在「船舶模擬駕駛室」,參觀者可在生動的虛擬環境中掌舵,認識船員的各種崗位,親身體驗模擬駕駛不同種類的船隻。 To steer a variety of ships and learn the various roles of seafarers in the simulator to experience an immersive and authentic 'sea journey'.	每節5人 5 persons per session	免費 Free
	預先報名的公 corrammos that	眾活動 require registrations	in the year				
7 7F20H 20 Jul	14:30 - 15:30	不限 All	會員優先 Friends-priority	重振海洋:香港海草的秘密關鍵 Rewiving Our Oceans: The Secrets of Hong Kong's Seagrass Meadows	博物館今次邀請了香港大學的海洋科學家講解一種本地極具生態價值而正受威勢的海洋植物 - 海草。 海草看似平平無奇・它竟然是孕育海洋生物的搖籃・海草對地球的好處和生態價值速超级想像!而科學家又用甚麼技術拯救香港的海草呢?科學家將會在講座中 - 一分享! Museum has invited a marine scientist from the University of Hong Kong to share her research and conservation experience in a type of valuable yet threatened marine plant, seagrass.  Seagrass may look earthbound, yet the meadow is a nursery cradle of marine life. Its benefits to our planet and ecological significance weigh beyond your imagination. In this talk, our scientist will talk about the importance of seagrass meadow and how they use cutting-edge science to protect Hong Kong's seagrass meadow.	待定 TBC	免費 Free
12月6日 6 Dec	14:45-15:45	待定 TBC	會員優先 Friends-priority	Public Talk on Climate in Hong Kong 公眾講座「香港的氣候」	無候變化因人類活動而日益嚴重・對沿海城市如香港構成重大風險・包括海平面上升、增加洪水和風寒。除了對社會的影響・氣候變化還屬著與我們急息相關的海洋和海洋生物。香港海事博物館很榮辛邀請了香港天文台的總學術主任・展示我們居住的香港所經歷的氣候、如何監測它,以及如何增強社會對氣候變化的韌性。Climate change, driven by human activities, poses significant risks to coastal cities like Hong Kong, including rising sea levels, increased flooding and more severe storms. Beyond its impact on our society, climate change threatens the ocean and marine life, which are closely connected to us. The Hong Kong Maritime Museum is delighted to invite the Chief Experimental Officer of the Hong Kong Observatory to discuss the climate we experience in Hong Kong, how we monitor it, and how we can build resilience against this pressing threat.	待定 TBC	待定 TBC

如有活動更新將不作另行通知 No further notice might be given for event updates.